Gaston County

GaSton COU nty Board of Commissioners

www.gastongov.com

Tax

Board Action

File #: 23-027

Commissioner Fraley - Tax Collections ~ Pursuant to G. S. 105-381, the Tax Collector Requests that the Listed Tax
Refunds be Made. (Releases and Refunds - $4,501.06; Overpayments - $59,447.33; VTS Refunds - $5,386.67;
Grand Total - $69,335.06)

STAFF CONTACT
Luke Sisk - Tax Collections Administrator - 704-866-3034

BACKGROUND

The Gaston County Tax Collector has examined the requests for refunds and has determined that the requests are
properly authorized by statute and should be granted and the persons and/or firms listed below have requested the
refund of taxes paid pursuant to GS 105-381(b).

The Board of Commissioners authorized payment of refunds to said persons and/or firms in the amounts stated with such
funds coming from Account 1000-000-000-00000-000000-0000000-0000-00-251001.

ATTACHMENTS
Tax Refunds Listing for December 2022
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TAXPAYER NAME

DECEMBER 2022 RELEASES AND REFUNDS
24 Hour Title

Corelogic

TOTAL

DECEMBER 2022 OVERPAYMENTS
American Postal Infastructure SRV | LLC
Anderson_Booker, Marian

Barrow, WE

Barrow, WE

Belmont Land and Investment Company LLC
Belmont Land and Investment Company LLC
Belmont Land and Investment Company LLC
Belmont Land and Investment Company LLC
Belmont Savings Bank

Belmont Savings Bank

Beimont Savings Bank

Black, Loyde E

Brookshire, Shirley T

Brown, Betty H

Burns, Douglas D

Carter, Clyde D Jr

Cashion, Heather

Cassell, Timothy E

Cherry Auto Paint & Body Inc

Cherry Auto Paint & Body Inc

Corelogic

Corelogic

Curtis, Joseph Michael

Deja Vu Consignments Inc

Farris Fab & Machine Inc

First Care Medica! Clinic Inc

Fuller, Charles T

Gibbs, Curtis

Hance, Eddie Dean

Hendrick, Thomas

Hendrick, Thomas

Holbert, Raleigh Howard

Hovis, Geraldine Eaker

Hovis, Geraldine Eaker

Jones, Hollis Lee

Kennedy, Elaine

Kolman, Gloria Chester

Lewis, David M

Mac Gun Worx LLC

Manufacturing Services Inc

Marley Homes Construction

Marsh, Patricia F

Matthews, Mary

Mercer, Jack A

Montgomery, David B

Morgan Law

Murphy, Tony Joe

AMOUNT

$3,918.31
$582.75
$4,501.06

$155.96
$108.87
$2,406.40
$100.44
$585.48
$624.00
$624.00
$624.00
$2,505.21
$322.00
$1,053.53
$3,860.19
$110.40
$400.00
$549.86
$1,386.38
$109.27
$433.60
$200.00
$1,545.19
$1,360.13
$202.31
$471.22
$129.53
$1,520.67
$389.32
$250.00
$100.00
$360.15
$106.55
$166.28
$471.69
$139.49
$1,055.01
$5,443.39
$539.55
$187.40
$362.30
$108.40
$883.50
$358.80
$3,601.59
$159.51
$175.00
$1,599.11
$300.00
$101.00




DECEMBER 2022 OVERPAYMENTS (Continued)

Offnick, Callan J $450.00
ORIX Real Estate Capital LLC $797.27
Penner, Terry E $308.75
Pervine, Julian H Jr $898.75
Pettis, Blair $110.22
Pineda, Abraham Heber $285.00
Poteat, Ella G $126.91
Poteat, Ella G $135.33
Raja, Sofia $100.00
Reynolds, Stanley G $4,206.67
Rhinehart, BW $202.00
SAS Enterpirses lic $1,708.44
Seagle, John F $136.27
Sifford, Milton $100.00
Simonds, Larry SR $170.61
Smith Revocable Living Trust $150.00
Southern Benedictine Society inc $571.98
Sparrow, David Franklin $500.00
Sprott, Onwia L $220.00
Stewart, Frank A $4,212.22
Strishak, Jon $1,645.48
Tate, Carie Diane $170.12
Treece Heating & Air Condition $634.54
Treece Heating & Air Condition $334.38
Treece Heating & Air Condition $334.38
Treece Heating & Air Condition $392.35
Waltz, Andrew $107.10
Water Service Corporation $326.05
Welch, Jeremy Dwayne $138.44
Weilch, Jeremy Dwayne $100.68
Wesolek, Catherine $1,496.71
Yazan Enterprises Inc $140.00
TOTAL $59,447.33
DECEMBER 2022 VTS REFUNDS

Albarran Rivera, Jacqueline $204.51
Bingham, Chad Dennis $101.25
Blankenship, Harry Benton $128.84
Brophy, David Newell $114.24
Fair, Johnny Lewis $322.99
Gibson, Dan Kenneth Jr $161.66
Goodrich, Kenneth Allen $374.05
Goodrich, Kerry Knight $906.47
Granger, Casey Wayne $491.39
Gorss, Terry Dean $108.77
Grover, Nicholas Tyler $181.28
Jamerson, Keith Allen Jr $121.49
King, Chris Allen $120.51
Krauss, Kelby Chadwick $286.92
Massey, Ricky Stephen $111.37
Mooris, Marquell Deante $262.35
Hguyen Nhan $154.22
Palmer, Dennis Clyde $127.58
Parent, Melvin Oscar Jr $235.66

Payne, Jeffery Todd $183.08



DECEMBER 2022 VTS REFUNDS (Continued)

Risha, Joseph Edward $105.94 |
Stewart, Kathryn Bernice $112.71 :
Simoncic, Linda Carver $103.44 |
Trejo, Yuridia Martinez $154.11
Winkles, Barbara Hamilton $110.33 %
Woody, Eddie Blair $101.51
TOTAL $5,386.67 |
GRAND TOTAL $69,335.06 g




