

Gaston County

Gaston County
Board of Commissioners
www.gastongov.com

Tax Board Action

File #: 23-027

Commissioner Fraley - Tax Collections - Pursuant to G. S. 105-381, the Tax Collector Requests that the Listed Tax Refunds be Made. (Releases and Refunds - \$4,501.06; Overpayments - \$59,447.33; VTS Refunds - \$5,386.67; Grand Total - \$69,335.06)

STAFF CONTACT

Luke Sisk - Tax Collections Administrator - 704-866-3034

BACKGROUND

The Gaston County Tax Collector has examined the requests for refunds and has determined that the requests are properly authorized by statute and should be granted and the persons and/or firms listed below have requested the refund of taxes paid pursuant to GS 105-381(b).

ATTACHMENTS

Tax Refunds Listing for December 2022

DO NOT TYPE BELOW THIS LINE I, Donna S. Buff, Clerk to the County Commission, do hereby certify that the above is taken by the Board of Commissioners as follows: NO. DATE CCloninger AFraley **BHovis CBrown** Vote 2023-083 02/28/2023 TK KJ Α Α Α Α **DISTRIBUTION:** Laserfiche Users

TAVDAVEDNAME	
TAXPAYER NAME DECEMBER 2022 RELEASES AND REFUNDS	AMOUNT
24 Hour Title	\$3,918.31
Corelogic	\$582.75
TOTAL	\$4,501.06
DECEMBER 2022 OVERPAYMENTS	
American Postal Infastructure SRV I LLC	\$155.96
Anderson_Booker, Marian	\$108.87
Barrow, W E	\$2,406.40
Barrow, W E	\$100.44
Belmont Land and Investment Company LLC	\$585.48
Belmont Land and Investment Company LLC	\$624.00
Belmont Land and Investment Company LLC	\$624.00
Belmont Land and Investment Company LLC	\$624.00
Belmont Savings Bank	\$2,505.21
Belmont Savings Bank	\$322.00
Belmont Savings Bank	\$1,053.53
Black, Loyde E	\$3,860.19
Brookshire, Shirley T Brown, Betty H	\$110.40 \$400.00
Burns, Douglas D	\$549.86
Carter, Clyde D Jr	\$1,386.38
Cashion, Heather	\$1,300.38 \$109.27
Cassell, Timothy E	\$433.60
Cherry Auto Paint & Body Inc	\$200.00
Cherry Auto Paint & Body Inc	\$1,545.19
Corelogic	\$1,360.13
Corelogic	\$202.31
Curtis, Joseph Michael	\$471.22
Deja Vu Consignments Inc	\$129.53
Farris Fab & Machine Inc	\$1,520.67
First Care Medical Clinic Inc	\$389.32
Fuller, Charles T	\$250.00
Gibbs, Curtis	\$100.00
Hance, Eddie Dean	\$360.15
Hendrick, Thomas	\$106.55
Hendrick, Thomas	\$156.28
Holbert, Raleigh Howard	\$471.69
Hovis, Geraldine Eaker	\$139.49
Hovis, Geraldine Eaker	\$1,055.01
Jones, Hollis Lee	\$5,443.39
Kennedy, Elaine	\$539.55
Kolman, Gloria Chester	\$187.40
Lewis, David M	\$362.30
Mac Gun Worx LLC	\$108.40
Manufacturing Services Inc Marley Homes Construction	\$883.50
Marsh, Patricia F	\$358.80 \$3.601.50
Matthews, Mary	\$3,601.59 \$159.51
Mercer, Jack A	\$175.00
Montgomery, David B	\$1,599.11
Morgan Law	\$300.00
Murphy, Tony Joe	\$101.00
	*·-· -

DECEMBER 2022 OVERPAYMENTS (Continued)	
Offnick, Callan J	\$450.00
ORIX Real Estate Capital LLC	\$797.27
Penner, Terry E	\$308.75
Pervine, Julian H Jr	\$898.75
Pettis, Blair	\$110.22
Pineda, Abraham Heber	\$285.00
Poteat, Ella G	\$126.91
Poteat, Ella G	\$135.33
Raja, Sofia	\$100.00
Reynolds, Stanley G	\$4,206.67
Rhinehart, B W	\$202.00
SAS Enterpirses IIc	\$1,708.44
Seagle, John F	\$136.27
Sifford, Milton	\$100.00
Simonds, Larry SR	\$170.61
Smith Revocable Living Trust	\$150.00
Southern Benedictine Society Inc	\$571.98
Sparrow, David Franklin	\$500.00
Sprott, Onwia L	\$220.00
Stewart. Frank A	\$4,212.22
Strishak, Jon	\$1,645.48
Tate, Carie Diane	\$170.12
Treece Heating & Air Condition	\$634.54
Treece Heating & Air Condition	\$334.38
Treece Heating & Air Condition	\$334.38
Treece Heating & Air Condition	\$392.35
Waltz, Andrew	\$107.10
Water Service Corporation	\$326.05
Welch, Jeremy Dwayne	\$138.44
Welch, Jeremy Dwayne	\$100.68
Wesolek, Catherine	\$1,496.71
Yazan Enterprises Inc	\$140.00
TOTAL	\$59,447.33
DECEMBER 2022 VTS REFUNDS	
Albarran Rivera, Jacqueline	\$204.51
Bingham, Chad Dennis	\$101.25
Blankenship, Harry Benton	\$128.84
Brophy, David Newell	\$114.24
Fair, Johnny Lewis	\$322.99
Gibson, Dan Kenneth Jr	\$161.66 \$374.05
Goodrich, Kenneth Allen Goodrich, Kerry Knight	\$906.47
Granger, Casey Wayne	\$491.39
Gorss, Terry Dean	\$108.77
Grover, Nicholas Tyler	\$181.28
Jamerson, Keith Allen Jr	\$121.49
King, Chris Allen	\$120.51
Krauss, Kelby Chadwick	\$286.92 \$111.37
Massey, Ricky Stephen Mooris, Marquell Deante	\$262.35
Hguyen Nhan	\$154.22
Palmer, Dennis Clyde	\$127.58
Parent, Melvin Oscar Jr	\$235.66
Payne, Jeffery Todd	\$183.08

DECEMBER 2022 VTS REFUNDS (Continued)

Stewart, Kathryn Bernice Simoncic, Linda Carver Trejo, Yuridia Martinez Winkles, Barbara Hamilton Woody, Eddie Blair	\$112.71 \$103.44 \$154.11 \$110.33
TOTAL GRAND TOTAL	\$101.51 \$5,386.67 \$69,335.06